## 507472662 09/02/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7519555

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BERNARD YRIEIX			07/20/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ELECT	RICITE DE FRANCE		
Street Address:	22-30, AVENUE DE WAGRAM			
City:	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75008			
Property Type	6 Total: 1	Number		
	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	6 Total: 1			
Property Type	6 Total: 1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866	]	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA De sent to	Number 17778578		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866 o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI 20 COMMERCE DR.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number 17778578 (908)654-7866 D the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (908) 654-5000 assignment@lernerdavid.com LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI 20 COMMERCE DR. CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number   17778578   (908)654-7866   o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set   (908) 654-5000   assignment@lernerdavid.com   LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI   20 COMMERCE DR.   CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016   REGEDF 3.3F-028	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number   17778578   (908)654-7866   o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel   (908) 654-5000   assignment@lernerdavid.com   LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI   20 COMMERCE DR.   CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016   REGEDF 3.3F-028   PATRICIA GIEBLER	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	Number   17778578   (908)654-7866   o the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set   (908) 654-5000   assignment@lernerdavid.com   LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUI   20 COMMERCE DR.   CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016   REGEDF 3.3F-028	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	REGEDF 3.3F-028
Whereas, I, Bernard Yrieix	of
61 avenue Georges Clémenceau 77250 MORET SL	JR LOING FRANCE;
nereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in
Solid Metallic Component And Method For Producin	g Same
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number <u>17/778,578</u>	atent was filed on May 20, 2022
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was executed by me on,
X for which an International Application was filed or	
, designating the United PCT/FR2020/000263 States.	
And Whereas, <u>Electricite de France</u>	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose 22-30, avenue de Wagram; 75008 Paris; FRANCE	e mailing address is
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same	es of America and all other countries in and to sai riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissu United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or bene

7269881